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Erev Shabbos
Mincha
Plag Hamincha (Earliest candle lighting)
Latest Candle Lighting

Erev Pesach
Shacharis (Mizmor Shir)

Latest time for Eating of Chometz
Latest time for removal of Chometz — say xamn "1

Early Mincha

Mincha followed by Drosha — Rabbi Berlin

Maariv

Earliest time for Candle Lighting / preparing Seder
1st Day Pesach

Shacharis — Drosha by Rabbi Berlin

Mincha followed by Shiur - Rabbi L Broh

Maariv

Earliest time for Candle Lighting / preparing Seder
2"d Day Pesach

Shacharis — Drosha By Rabbi D Sacks

Mincha followed by Shiur — Rabbi J Kennard

Maariv and Motzei Yom Tov

Chol HaMoed
Shacharis
Mincha followed by Maariv
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Friday 26th March
5:50pm
6:08pm
7:05pm

Shabbos 27th March

7:30am

11:02am
12:14pm

2:00pm

6:55pm
7:55pm
8:02pm
Sunday 28th March
9:30am

7:00pm
7:53pm
8:00pm
Monday 29th March
9:30am

7:00pm

7:59pm
Tuesday - Thursda
7:10am & 8:30am

7:00pm

ate Maariv 9:45pm
Chol HaMoed Friday 2nd April

Shacharis

Mincha / Candle Lighting Drosha — Rabbi A Levin

7t" Day Pesach
Shacharis — Drosha by Rabbi D Gold

Mincha followed by Shiur — Rabbi M Zuckerberg
Maariv

7:10am & 8:30am

6:54pm
Shabbos 3rd April
9:00am

6:45pm
7:45pm

Earliest time for Candle Lighting 7:51pm
8th Day Pesach Sunday 4th April

Shacharis (Yizkor approx. 10:40pm) — Drosha by Rabbi A Goldman 9:00am

Mincha 6:40pm
Followed by a NEILAS CHAG
Maariv and Motzei Yom Tov 7:50pm
ALL TIMES ARE SUMMER-TIME
ONLY CHANGE THE CLOCKS AFTER YOM TOV

Wishing the Kehillah a Chag Kosher V'Sameach
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